

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8639/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2427/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in CRLA No. 572/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

With CRLMP.NO.8640/2005

(Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing restoration appln.)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nekhal Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Nelu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP. NOS.8639/2005 and 8640/2005 are allowed.

Delay condoned.

The order dated 6.5.2005 is recalled and the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number. List the Special Leave Petition in due course.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)

Court Master