

SECTION – II B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 476, 478 & 1315 OF 2006**

ISHWAR SINGH ETC.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

Criminal Appeal Nos. 476 & 478 of 2008 are appeals by Special Leave granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.4.2006.

Criminal Appeal No. 1315 of 2008 is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 11.12.2006.

Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued to all the respondents in all the above mentioned matters. Service position is as under :-

Appeal No.	Total No. of Respondents	Remarks
476/2006 & 1315/2006	Sole respondent/State of Haryana	Service is complete and represented by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
478/2006	Six	R-1, 3 & 4 : certificate of Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been received, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.  R-2, 5 & 6 : represented through Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the common Original Records of High Court and Trial Court have been received in Criminal Appeal No. 476 of 2006 and Criminal Appeal No. 478 of 2006, respectively and the same are available in the Court Room for the reference.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties in any of the matters, have not filed the additional documents.

The appeals above-mentioned are therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate.
2. Mr. T.V.George, Advocate
3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate,
4. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate
5. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

AT